

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER NORTH EAST KARACHI (PUMPING & FILTER) OLD DIVISION

Cell No. 0300-9299610

NEK Old Pump House, Last Bus Stop 11-C, Saadi Town, Scheme-33, Distt: Malir

No.RE/NEK/P&F-Old/BER/2017-18/136

Dated: 3//5/2018

The Manager (A&F),
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Govt. of Sindh,
Barrack No.8, Sindh Sectt. No.4-A,
Court Road,
Karachi.

Subject:-

BID EVALUATION REPORT & COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF THE WORK: "NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K. P&F), KW&SB"

We are enclosing herewith Original Bid Evaluation Report, Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting, Bidder's Eligibility / Qualification Report, Comparative Statement & copy of Attendance Sheet of the subjected work for uploading on Authority's Website and your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

NIT of the subjected work was hoisted on SPPR's website at Serial No.37609.

Encl: As stated above.

Resident Engineer N.E.K. (P&F) Old Div. KW & SB

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (E&M)-W, KW&SB
- 2. S.E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB
- 3. Work file.

SPPRA INWARD DIARY NO: OLSH L DATED: pl-06-24/8

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.37609

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP

MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F),

KW&SB.

Date of Opening:

18-05-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidder	s' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers	M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

Haris Farooqui) D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari)

S.E (P&F)-II Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.37609

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR /
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF
DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 18-05-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers
 - ii. M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises
- 3. The bids were opened at 12:00 Noon in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1 1.	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Bros.	Rs.9,99,552/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 04401512 dt:18-05-2018 from Faysal Bank Apwa Complex Garden Branch Karachi
2.	M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises	Rs.10,48,774/-	Rs.21,000/-	P.O # 20296080 dt:18-05-2018 from HBL Iqbal Library Branch Karachi

- 4. The one bidder contains over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) S.E (P&F)-II

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.37609 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>02 Nos</u>
7	Total Bid Received:	<u>02 Nos</u>
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	18-05-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Bros.	Rs.9,99,480/-	1 st Lowest	@0.313% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 04401512 dt:18- 05-2018 Rs.20,000/-from Faysal Bank Apwa Complex Garden Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2.	M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises	Rs.10,48,775/-	2 nd Lowest	@5.260% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 20296080 dt:18-05- 2018 Rs.21,000/-from HBL Iqbal Library Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) S.E (P&F)-II Member (Saleem Ahmed)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.

									100
Item	Description of Work		E.	Estimated Cost	Ost		Kaseem	Kaseem Brothers	Enterprises
Č		Quantity	ίν	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate
-	Dismantling & re-assembling 8" dia Deep Well turbine							1	
	Pump with all accessories 20ft. Deep Well.	1.00	N _o	1740	Each	1,740.00	1900.00	1,900.00	1900.00
2	Providing & Fixing of Top Shaft 41mm, 750mm long								
	Stainless steel as existing balanced.	1.00	N _o	5781	Each	5,781.00	6200.00	6,200.00	6300.00
ယ	M/F Strainer outer dia 8" x 5/16" thick 6feet long tail Piece								
	of 8" dia as existing for Deep Well Turbine Pump as per								
	direction of E/I.	1.00	N _O	2387	Each	2,387.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2625.00
4	P/F Intermediate Shaft (C.S.) 1 1/4" x 17.5 feet long as per	_							
	sample.	1.00	No	7387	Each	7,387.00	7800.00	7,800.00	8100.00
5	M/F Column housing Bush (sleeve) gun metal size Outer								
	dia 6" x 5" with Clamp as existing & center bore 31mm dia								
	and as per direction of E/I.	2.00	Nos	1759	Each	3,518.00	1900.00	3,800.00	1935.00
6	PF Pump Driving Shaft 32mm dia & 1300mm long								
		1.00	No	5454	Each	5,454.00	5800.00	5,800.00	6100.00
7	P/F Wearing Ring (S.C.) as existing.	2.00	Nos	1550	Each	3,100.00	1700.00	3,400.00	1700.00
∞	P/F Bearing Sleeve as existing.	2.00	Nos	1630	Each	3,260.00	1700.00	3,400.00	1800.00
9	Providing & Casting Gland cup & assembling (upper &								
	lower side) with shaft packing bush size 32mm x 152mm								
	complete as per eixsitng sample.	1.00	No	2070	Each	2,070.00	2100.00	2,100.00	2275.00
10	P/F Bowl Sleeve as existing.	2.00	Nos	920	Each	1,840.00	1000.00	2,000.00	1000.00

A Z

.

1

Name of Work: NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.

there

-M

Name of Work: NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.

000	25 Manufa conform with F (AWW, trenche: pressure 12" dia	iii) Blu	ii) Yel	i) Red	24 Pha	23 Pus	22 Pus	requ	21 Pro	E/ir	50A	20 Pro	Eng	afte	disc	rem	19 P/F	-	Item	-
08" dia.	Manufacturing, Supplying M.S. Pipe made out of M.S. Sheet conforming of APL5L Grade X42 ERW & Externally asphalt coated with Fiber Glass 5mm thick internally C.C. lining 8mm thick (AWWA Specification) i/c laying jointing with Helical welding in trenches i/c cost of bend of any degree & testing with water specified pressure Thick 8.7mm, 8" dia Suction and Delivery Recovery line 12" dia.	Blue Indication	Yellow Indication	Red Indication	Phase Indication light with Base complete.	Push Button with Base Complete (ON).	Push Button with Base Complete (ON).	required & as instruction of Engineer incharge.	Providing & Fixing Volt Meter Size 96/96mm 500Volts as	E/incharge.	50A, 60A & 100A as required & as instruction of	Providing & Fixing Ammeter Size 96/96mm 15A, 30A,	Engineer incharge	after fixing of then timer as required as per instruction of	disconnection of main power supply & reconnection of the	removing of existing burnt / damaged / old timer after	P/F Timer 500 Hours Power backup (National) after		Description of Work	
20.00	74.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00	2.00		2.00			1.00					Quantity		
Rft	Rft	No	No	No		No	No	Nos		Nos			No					y	Ę	
2479	3674	310	310	320		300	300	999		1054			9609	11				Rate	Estimated Cost	
P/Rft	P/Rft	Each	Each	Each		Each	Each	Each		Each			Each					Per	Cost	
49,577.40	271,896.72	310.00	310.00	320.00		300.00	300.00	1,998.00		2,108.00			9,609.00					Amount		-
2478.00	3674.00	340.00	340.00	350.00		330.00	330.00	999.00		1050.00			9600.00					Rate	M/s.Ma Kaseem	The state of the second lands of the second
49,560.00	271,876.00	340.00	340.00	350.00		330.00	330.00	1,998.00		2,100.00			9,600.00					Amount	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers	The state of the s
2700.00	3725.00	345.00	345.00	352.00		330.00	330.00	1100.00		1150.00			10000.00					Rate	M/s.Gh Ente	
54,000.00	3725.00 275,650.00	345.00	345.00	352.00		330.00	330.00	2,200.00		2,300.00			10,000.00					Amount	M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises	

State

×,

1 Sact

Name of Work: NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30 HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K (P&F), KW&SB.

TOTA	Contrac	Brick 1 100 Ma	crossing	28 Carriage Spawl	where ever re Chain (30.5m)	lights f	Cutting	or Muo shape l	27 Excavat		Rubber	includes	26 Providir thicknes	140	Item
TOTAL BID COST	Contractor. (5 th Miles).	Brick 10x5x3 or 1000Nos. of tiles 12x6x2" or 750Cft. of Timber 100 Maunds of Fuel wood Truck or any other means owned by	crossing bridge girder, pipes, rails M.S. Bars etc. 1000Nos. at	Carriage at 100Cft/5Tons of all materials like Stone aggregate, Spawl Coal Lime Surkhi etc. (B.G. Rail) fasting points &	where ever required. Lift upto 5ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one Chain (30.5m).	Chain as directed by Engineer incharge. Providing fence guards lights flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic	Cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one	or Mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade.	Excavation for Pipe Line in trenches and pits in Wet Soils, Clay	08" dia.	Rubber packing white lead, Filter, cartage etc. Complete. Thickness ½ M.S. Plate. 12" dia.	includes the cost of making holes, facings, welding, nuts, bolts,	Providing & Fixing M.S. Flange made of M.S. Plate having a thickness and total weight as mentioned against each item. It		Description of Work
	24900				31125					3.00	6.00			Quantity	
	Cft				Cft					Nos	Nos			y	Es
	714				5400	-				1973	2952			Rate	Estimated Cost
	%Cft				5400 %0Cft					Each	Each			Per	Ost
996,363	177,858.21				168,075.00					5,919.00	17,712.00			Amount	
	714.00				5400.00					1970.00	2950.00			Rate	M/s.M Kaseem
999,480	177,786.00				168,075.00					5,910.00	17,700.00			Amount	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers
	770.00				5700.00					2170.00	3200.00			Rate	M/s.Gh Ente
1,048,775	770.00 191,730.00				5700.00 177,412.50					6,510.00	19,200.00			Amount	M/s.Ghousia Pak Enterprises

(Hafis Farooqui) L D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

uikh) (Jamil Ah (KMC) S.E (

(Jamil Ahmed Ansarj)
S.E (P&F)-II
Member

(Saleen Ahmed) & Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORK:-

NAME OF WORK

NECESSARY WORK OF R/M 8" DIA TURBINE PUMP / 30HP MOTOR / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED COMPONENTS AND DESILTING OF DRAWING BEDS AT N.E.K. P&F), KW&SB

Venue:

The Chief Engineer (IP&D), KW&SB, Room No.5, Office Block-E,

Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karsaz, Karachi.

Date:

18-05-2018 at 12:00 Noon

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S.No	Name of Firms / Bidders	Contact No.	Signature
1	MIS! ConousiA Pale Enterprises.	1331 - 8959999	BMA
2	M/9 = Maarbood & Resem	0331-8959999	Aprille)
	1.9		V-\ /
-2			
- 4			
		,	
	**	Y	12
1 1702 1			